DEC 13 2002

RE

12-20-2002



ΞТ

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 1024-1

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignment Washington D.C. 2023

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
BRYCE OFFICE SYSTEMS, INC. 12-13-02	
12-1302	Name: BOSX, LLC
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 141 Sheridan Drive
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Naugatuck
X Assignment ☐ Merger	State/Country: Connecticut
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 06770
	Zip: 00770
U Other	
7	
Execution Date: December 12, 2002	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Tyes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1)	(1) 5,326,181
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers att	ached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Richard G. Besha	⊠ Enclosed
Tribinate G. Destin	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address.	O. The Commissioner is bounded as all the characters and the characters are
Street Address Niver & Vandarhas D.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
Richard G. Besha	December 13, 2002
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date
Reg. No. 22,770	
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

12/19/2002 LMUELLER 00000219 5326181

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT

692611

REEL: 013578 FRAME: 0263

NUNC-PRO-TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BRYCE OFFICE SYSTEMS, INC. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Virginia at 115 Hurley Road, Oxford, Connecticut 06478, having been assigned all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patent 5,326,181, issued July 5, 1994, naming Lawrence F. Eisner and Bruce E. Hurd as co-inventors and titled ENVELOPE ADDRESSING SYSTEM ADAPTED TO SIMULTANEOUSLY PRINT ADDRESSES AND BAR CODES by assignment from the co-inventors recorded October 19, 1990 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 005481/0362;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey all rights, as herein expressed, to said U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,326,181 and the inventions embodied therein;

AND WHEREAS, BOSX, LLC (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut and doing business at 141 Sheridan Drive, Naugatuck, Connecticut 06770, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under the said patent and inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, nunc-pro-tune as of the co-inventors' original assignment executed October 19, 1990, the full and exclusive right to said patent and said inventions described therein and any

802207

PATENT REEL: 013578 FRAME: 0264 reissue or reissues of said letters patent already granted, or which may be granted on said letters patent and said applications, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said letters patent, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Executed this 12 day of Occurs, 2002.

BRYCE OFFICE SYSTEMS, INC.

Thomas A. Herrmann

President

Witnessed by

RECORDED: 12/13/2002

Date: 12/12/02

Date: 12/12/02

-2-

802204 REEL: 013578 FRAME: 0265